
Wednesday, October 13IYAAuckland650kc: 462M.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Music As You Like It
79. O Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: Husbandsand Wives, Andre Messager and
Hope Temple /

171, 0 Musical Highlights
11.15 Music While You Work
412. 0 Lunch music (412.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical music
3.30 From Our Sample Box3.45 Music While You Work
4.16 Light music .

4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Overseas) .
7. 9 Local news. service
7.15 Talk: ‘"‘Loaves and Lilies:
An Editing Interlude," by Helen
Longford
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
State Opera String Quartet,
Quartet in D Major. (Haydn)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Goossens (oboe), and In-
ternational String Quartet,
Quintet for Oboe and Strings
(Bax)
8.16 Studio recital by Campbell
Logan (baritone), ;

"On the Lake," ‘Wilt Deign to
be Near Me?" (Brahms), ‘‘The
Poet’s Life" (Elgar), "Hunting
Song" (Grieg)8.28 Strings of the Studio Or-
chestra, conducted by Harold
Baxter,
Concerto in E Minor (Warlock),
Serenade (Arensky), Study in C
Major (Kreutzer-Lotter)8.43 Conchita Supervia (mezzo-
soprano),
Seven Spanish Songs (Falla)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Prayer9.30 Major Bowes and his Ama-
teurs (U.S.A. War Department
programme)
10. O Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLANDlt oA

880 ke. 341m
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 "Thrills"8.0 Bands and Ballads, ‘with
"Gus Gray" at 8.30
9. 0 Ciassical recitals
10. 0 Variety10.30 Close down

LZAIVA Bieter
5. O@p.m. Light orchestral music
5.30 Light popular items
6. 0 Miscellaneous
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
ion
7. 0 Orchestral music
8. 0 "Ernest Maltravers"
8.15. Concert
,9. 0 Hawaiian melodies
9.15 Popular melodies
9.30 Half-hour with Dance Or-
chestra
10. 0 Close: down
|

V/ WELLINGTON|| 2 , 570 ke. 526m. 4

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 9 Morning. Variety \
9.30. Morning Star °
9.40 Musie While You -Work
15.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Popular melodies
10.2810 10.380 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: ‘The
Women Without a Name" ,

411 0 A.C.E. TALK: "When You
Bulid Your Home" ’

11.15 Heaith in the Home
11.30." Variety" *

12, O° Luneh music -(12.15 > and115 p.m., LONDON NEWS) |

1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical Hour
3. 0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 103.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work

~ 40+ Variety
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-seas
7. O Reserved
7.15 The Gardening Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
W. E. Crewes (baritone),"Tally Ho" (Leoni), "TheSailor’s Prayer" (Keel), ‘EyesThat Used to Gaze in Mine,""Time Was I Roved the Moun-
tains’? (Lohr), ‘‘The Veteran’s
Song" (Adams)
(A Studio recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "Play, Gipsy!’: Albert
Sandler’s Orchestra8 3 John Charles Thomas(baritone)
8.33 At the Music Salon: Albert
Sandler’s Orchestra
8.48 William Turner’s Ladies’
Choir
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Prayer
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P. and T. Department’s
shortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 ‘"‘Let’s Have a Laugh!":
The Major introduces some of
his favourite comedians on re-
cords
10. 0 Lauri Paddi and his Ball-
room Orchestra (relayed from
the Majestic Cabaret)
10.30 Paul Whiteman Presents
(U.S.A. War Department. pro-
gramme)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m.

-5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music
6.36 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
O After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
CBS Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony No. 1 (Moeran)
(A U.S.A. Office of War Infor-
mation programme)
8.52 Stuart Robertson (bari-
tone)
8.55 Alfred Sittard (grandorgan), Gagliarda © (Schmidt),Fugue in G (Geyn)
9. 0 Sammons (violin), Tertis(viola), and the London Philhar-monic Orchestra, ConcertanteSinfone for Violin and Viola

% (Mozart)
9.30 Highlights from operas10. O Light concert11. 0 Close down

END) NELLINGTON
7. Op.m. Modern dance melo-
dies
7.20 "The Lady"
7.43 For the Boys Off Duty7.50 Premiere: The week’s new
releases
8.30 Sibelius and his Music
8. 2 The NBS Players in "The
English Love Music"
9.30 A Young MaA with a
Swing Band, featuring JimmyLunceford in "Jubilee" (A U.S.
War-Department feature)10. 0 Close down

AVABderi
|

6.30 p.m, Children’s session

|

|

7.30 Lecturette and information
service8.0 Concert programme9.0 Station notices8.2 Concert programme10.0 Close. down

"

YAH NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Light music
5.30 For the Children
5.45 The Norsemen entertain
6.0 "Halliday and Son’’
6.15 LONDON NEWS ;
from the Boys Overseas
6.45 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market re-
port
7. 0 After dinner music
7.15 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "Everybody’s Scrapbook’’;
An album of things worth re-
membering, contributed by Brit-
ish people the world Over (BBC
production)
8.30 Let’s dance!
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Prayer
9.30 eState Symphony Orchestra,
"Iphigenie in Aulis’" Overture
(Gluck)
9.38 Joan Hammond (soprano),
"Love. and Music" (‘La Tosca’’),
"QO My Beloved Daddy" (‘Gianni
Schicchi"’) (Puccini)
Tito Schipa (tenor), and Mafalda
Favero (soprano), "CherryDuet" ("L’Amico Fritz’) (Mas-
cagni)
9.52 Grand Symphony Orches-
tra, "Cavalleria Rusticana"’
(Mascagni)
O Close down

2N7 NELSON
920 ke. 327m.

7. Op.m. ‘"Martin’s Corner’
7.25 Light music8.0 Fred Waring and his
Pennsylvanians (U.S.»War De-
partment. programme)
8.15 Light classical selections

"Be
Variety: and vaudeville
-Band programme

3.90 "Dad and Dave"10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 ke. 306m.

7. Op.m. After dinner music
7.15 "Fourth Form at St.
Percy’s"’
7.30 Popular vocalists
7.45 Our Evening Star (Kate
Smith)
8. 0 Music Lovers’ Hour
9. 2. Birth of the British Nation
9.15 Swingtime
10. O Close down

WH CHRISTCHURCH.720 ke. 416m. |
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45.a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning programme
10. O For My Lady: Moods: ‘‘The
Bee in Your Bonnet"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music
11.15
11.30
Orchestral session
Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS).
-41.30 Educational session2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Musical comedy3.0 Classical Hour4.0 Rhythmic Revels
4.30 Favourites Old and New
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Overseas)
6.45 WINTER COURSE SERIES:"New Zealand and

=
Current

Ideas: New Zealand Writing,"
by H. Winston Rhodes
7. 0 Local news _ service7.20 Addington Stock Market

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Bernard Bar-
ker (violinist),"Drink to Me Only" (Quilter),"A Poor Maiden So" (Old Eng-lish tune, arr. Kennedy Wright),"The Gentle Maiden," "Lullaby,""Cherry Ripe" (Scott)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 William
ist),
Rhapsody
(Brahms)
8. 4 Philharmonic Orchestra,"The Flute of Sans-Souci"
(Graener)
8.20 Don Cossacks Choir,

Murdoch (pian-
in E Flat, Op. 119

"In the Church" (Tchaikovski)
8.24 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra,
Dances from "Galanta" (Kodaly)8.39 From the Studio: Jean
Maclachlan *((mezzo-soprano),"Rose Softly Blooming"
(Spohr), "The Song of Florian"
(Godard), "Lovely Kind and
kindly Loving’ (Bononcini, arr.
Diack), "Now the Dancing Sun-
beams -Play" (Haydn)8.50 London Philharmonic Orch-
estra,
"Coronation" Op.March,
(Elgar)

65

8.58
9. 0
9.25
9.30

Station notices
|Newsree!l with Commentary

Prayer
Elgar and London sym-phony Orchestra,"Falstaft’: ©Symphonie

(Elgar, Op. 68)
—

10.5 Music, mirth and melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Study

SY CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke 250m

5: Op.m. Melodies that Matter6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
| tion
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 "Shamrocks"’8.14 Popular Violinists
8.30 Talkie Tunes9. 0 Sixty Dancing Minutes
10. O Twilight Fantasy10.30 Close down

o

| 72 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning musie
8.45 "Bringing Up a_ SmallChild": Mrs. C. E. -Beeby
10. O Devotional Service12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session3.0 Classical programme
3.30 Songs from the Shows4.0 "Grand City"
4.15 Variety
4.30 Dance music
5. 0 "Swiss Family Robinson"
5.30 Dinner music
5.57 "Billy Bunter of Grey-
* friars’
6.10 National Savings announc:-
ment
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talks
from the Boys Overseas
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
7.10 Dance Land’s favourite
melodies
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Phantom Drummer"
8.25 Merry melodies
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Prayer
9.30 Stokowski: and the Phila-
delphia Orchestra, "Petrouchka"
Ballet Music (Stravinsky)
10. 0 Close down

|DUNEDIN
GI, y 790 ke, 380m. |
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m.
‘News
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: Serial: "Girlof the Ballet"
11.15 A.C.E. Talk: "Pie Making’

London

12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Rambling in rhythm
3. 0 Duos, trios and quartets
3.30 Classical hour
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Overseas)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars’’7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Marek Wweber’s Orchestra,Josef Strauss Waltz Medley(Strauss)
8. 3° Show of Shows
8.29 "Search for a Playwright:Aecidents do Happen"
8.55 Sefton Daly (piano),"Brown Study," "Story by aStream" (Daly)

OQ Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Prayer
9.30 Edith Lorand Orchestra,"Underneath the Lilac Tree"
(Schubert)
ae "Martin’s Corner"10. Kay Kyser and his Kollege¥ Musical Knowledge10.30 Tommy Dorsey Show(U.S.A. War Department pro-gramme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LEWVTO DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.
+ Op.m. Variety
+ O Dinner music
. 0 After dinner music
0 SYMPHONIC MuSIC: RoyalPhilharmonic Orchestra, Sym-
phony No, 6 in Major (Atter-burg)
8.33 Dora Stevens (soprano)8.36 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, "Espana Rapsodie"’ (Chab-rier)
8.42 Richard Tauber (tenor)8.45 London Symphony Orch-
estra, "Francesca da Rimini’(Tchaikovski)
9. 0 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),and the London Symphony Or-chestra, Concerto No. 1 in G
Minor, Op. 26 (Bruch)
9.25 Eileen Joyee (piano),
Bagatelle, Op. 33 No. 2 (Beet-hoven)
9.30 Excerpts from Opera and
Classical Music
10. 0 At Close of Day10.30 Close down

[Byrez_ aenenna

TH

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News11. For My Lady: "The Girlof the
11.15 A.C.E. Talk: "Pie Making"11.30 Tunes of the times12..0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session *6. 0 Children’s session; "Bluey"5.15 Light opera and musical
comedy
5.45 Tunes of the Day
6. 0 The Stones Cry Out6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talks

. from the Boys Overséas
6.45 "Ernest Maltravers"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Ped Talk by City Librar-ian, B. Farviall7.45 the American Com-mentators Say8.\0 Major Bowes and hisAmateurs
8.26 Command Performance,U.S.A.: Compére, Jeanette

Mac-
Donald
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Prayer
9.30 Musical interlude
9.33 All Time

_
Hit Parade,arranged by Frank Beadle

10. 3 Close down

4\,72(D) DUNEDIN1010 ke. 297m.
6. Op.m. An Hour with You
7. 0 The Smile Family
Say it With Music
Mid-week Function
Supper time
Musical Cocktail
Close down

.

Go8co


